

# **Tuition Fee Structure 2021**

## Undergraduate

Award	Unit Fee
Undergraduate Certificate in Biblical Studies	AU\$2110
Undergraduate Certificate in Counselling	AU\$2110
Undergraduate Certificate in Ministry	AU\$2110
Diploma of Theology CRICOS Code: 0101035	AU\$2110
Associate Degree of Ministry	AU\$2110
Associate Degree of Social Science	AU\$2110
Bachelor of Ministry CRICOS Code: 0101039	AU\$2110
Bachelor of Theology CRICOS Code: 0101037	AU\$2110
Bachelor of Social Science CRICOS Code: 0101040	AU\$2110
AuditStudent	AU\$275
APPLICATION FEE International Student	AU\$400

Postgraduate (ACCS)

Award	Unit Fee
Graduate Certificate in Arts	AU\$2450
Graduate Diploma in Arts	AU\$2450
Master of Leadership Practice	AU\$2450
Master of Arts (Theology)	AU\$2450
AuditStudent	AU\$275
APPLICATION FEE International Student	AU\$400

## Postgraduate (SCD)

Award	Unit Fee
Master of Divinity CRICOS Code: 063710D	AU\$2450
Master of Theology CRICOS Code: 063709G	AU\$2450
Audit Student	AU\$275
APPLICATION FEE International Student	AU\$400



#### \*Vocational

Award	Unit Fee
10742NAT Certificate IV in Christian Ministry and Theology CRICOS Code: 099945K	AU\$440
10743NAT Diploma of Christian Ministry and Theology CRICOS Code: 099944M	AU\$535
APPLICATION FEE International Student	AU\$300

#### NOTES:

- Australian Citizens, if eligible, may apply for FEE-HELP, which is a Government Based Loan system that allows students to study now and pay later.
- Fees are expressed as a cost per subject.
- Fees are payable in advance for the units of study enrolled in each trimester unless a payment plan is in place.
- Vocational (Non-FEE-HELP) Courses are a Fee-for Service.